

Gulf Western Roofing promotes Keith Reece to Vice President of Operations and Sales

Gulf Western Roofing promotes Keith Reece to Vice President of Operations and Sales, recognizing his decade-long dedication and leadership in the company.

BONITA SPRINGS, FL, USA, August 13, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Gulf Western Roofing</u> today announced the promotion of Keith Reece to the position of vice president of operations and sales.

"Keith has set the tone for 'getting the job done' at Gulf Western Roofing for the past ten years and we can think of no one better suited to carry the GWR Flag for the next ten," said President and Chief Executive Officer Joseph K. Lamb, Jr. and Executive Vice President Nick Stefanis. "We congratulate Keith and thank him for his dedication and hard work."

In this new role, Reece is responsible for the company's overall operations and sales functions. He will work with the executive team, supervise all employees and warehouse activities, provide strategic leadership, optimize processes, and drive operational success and growth.



Keith Reece, Vice President of Operations and Sales, Gulf Western Roofing

Reece most recently served as general manager for the company, a position he held since January 2020. He joined Gulf Western Roofing in 2014 as Central Florida Division Manager, responsible for reviewing bids, job costs, and job closeouts for numerous company projects, overseeing collections, job productions, and scheduling, installations, and final inspections. Reece is an accomplished general manager with more than 30 years of diverse experience in various industries, including energy services and construction, and 15 years of experience in the roofing industry.

About Gulf Western Roofing Gulf Western Roofing was established in 1999. Located at 12622 Trade Way Dr #4, Bonita

Springs, Florida 34135, the company offers roof installations, repair and maintenance, hurricane and storm response, and solar power systems. The company's industry memberships and affiliations include the National Roofing Contractors Association, the Florida Roofing and Sheet Metal Contractors Association, Inc., and the Tile Roofing Industry Alliance. For more information, visit GulfWesternRoofing.com or call (239) 949-9200.

###

Jama Dock Wilson Creative Group email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/734939765
EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.